

IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5358 OF 2003

(From the final judgement and order dated 22/10/2002 in CWP No.
13426/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DINESH KUMAR

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.

Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.

Mr. I.D.Tyagi, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Respondent has not as yet filed vakalatnama in the matter, but has chosen to file a counter affidavit. We are surprised why the Registry has not returned the counter affidavit to the concerned Advocate. Since there is no vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent, let counter affidavit be returned to the Advocate, who has filed the same without filing vakalatnama.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master